Ver Da Road Go?
AKA V-ing Across Vestern Visconsin

Hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman
August 27-28, 2010

Set Odometer to Zero

Viroqua to Hillsboro

Est. Time | Odom | Turn |Directions/Road Dist./mi.
8:30 AM 0.0 L on SR 27 out of the Vernon Inn parking lot - Viroqua 0.1
0.1 L on CR BB @ stoplight 0.6
0.7 L on Railroad Ave 0.6
1.3 R |on Cherry Grove Rd 2.9
4.2 R on Orchard Rd 2.0
6.2 L on Maple Dale Rd 0.8
7.0 L on SR 56 @ stop sign 0.2
7.2 L on SR 82 4.9
12.1 L on Nemec Hill Rd 1.1
13.2 L on Potter Ridge Rd 1.2
14.4 R on Vance Hill Rd 1.0
15.4 L on Salem Ridge Rd @ stop sign 0.2
15.6 R on Wemmer Hollow 2.0
17.6 L on CR D @ stop sign 2.5
20.1 R |on Bloomingdale Rd 1.6
21.7| R/S |on CRP @ stop sign 1.6
23.3 L on 24 Valley Rd 0.8
24.1 R on Fish Valley Rd 1.5
25.6 R |on Dutch Hollow Rd @ stop sign (stay left @ Y, 25.9 m) 3.1
28.7 R on SR 131 @ stop sign 0.3
29.0 R on Lisney Rd 1.0
30.0 R bear right on Indian Creek Rd 2.0
32.0 L on Dutch Hollow Rd @ stop sign 1.0
33.0 R on Hay Valley Rd 33
36.3 L on SR 131 @ stop sign 0.2
36.5 R onCRF 1.5
38.0 R on SR 33 @ stop sign 1.9
39.9 R on Cheyenne Rd 0.8
40.7 R |on Bugbee Hollow Rd 1.7
42.4 L on Burr Salem Rd 1.8
44.2 R on SR 33 @ stop sign 6.5
50.7 R on Elm Ave 0.3
10:00 AM 51.0 L on SR 80 - Stop @ Veterans Park (in Hillsboro)

(BREAK - 30 minutes)
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Ver Da Road Go?
AKA V-ing Across Vestern Visconsin

Hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman
August 27-28, 2010

Set Odometer to Zero

Hillsboro to Westby

Est. Time | Odom | Turn |Directions/Road Dist./mi.
10:30 AM 0.0 S |onSR 80 0.4
0.4 L on SR 33 0.4
0.8 R |on CRF @ stop sign (stay on F thru town) 1.0
1.8 L/S |onRidge Rd 1.6
3.4 R on ElImRd 1.5
4.9 L on CR F @ stop sign 1.7
6.6 R on Hickory Rd 1.9
8.5 L |on Shaker Rd 0.5
9.0 L  |on Shaker Rd @ stop sign 0.7
9.7 S/L |onCRF @ stop sign 1.0
10.7 R on Kramer Rd 0.5
11.2 L on Straight Rd 1.0
12.2 R |onRidge Rd @ stop sign 2.1
14.3 L on Subera Rd 1.8
16.1 R on Grimm Rd @ stop sign 3.0
19.1 R on CRV @ stop sign 0.2
19.3 L on West Ave 1.1
20.4 L onWestAve @ T 0.5
20.9 L on Town Hall Rd 1.4
22.3 R on SR 33 @ stop sign 0.6
22.9 R on Harris Rd 2.5
25.4 S . ]
on 24th Ct (cross CR F) @ stop sign (stay right @ Y; short gravel) 1.9
27.3 L on CRZ @ stop sign 2.0
29.3 L on CRZ @ stop sign 0.5
29.8 R onCRF 2.7
32.5 R |on SR 33 @ stop sign (Some hunk a road!!) 3.5
36.0 L on SR 131 (in Ontario) 0.6
36.6 R |on Lower Ridge Rd 3.0
39.6 L on Hoff Valley Rd @ stop sign 1.2
40.8 R on 24th Valley Rd 3.0
43.8 R on CR P @ stop sign 1.6
45.4 L on E Bloomingdale Rd 1.6
47.0 L on CR D @ stop sign 0.6
47.6 R on E Salem Ridge Rd 2.6
50.2 S on Salem Ridge Rd @ stop sign 1.0
51.2 L @ Y on Smart Hollow Rd 1.5
52.7 S on Nustad Rd @ stop sign (cross CR S) (stay right @ Y's) 3.2
55.9 L on Tristate Rd 2.4
58.3 S on Tristate Rd @ stop sign 0.6
58.9) R |onUS14/61 14
Noon 60.3 R into Central Express restaurant & gas station - Westby

(LUNCH on your own - 1 1/2 hours)
Dining options: Central Express; Ole & Lena's; Westby House; Bleachers Sports Bar & Grill
The last 3 dining options are located on State St., .3 miles south of Central Express
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Set Odometer to Zero

Ver Da Road Go?
AKA V-ing Across Vestern Visconsin

Hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman
August 27-28, 2010

Westby to Stoddard
Est. Time | Odom | Turn |Directions/Road Dist./mi.
1:30 PM 0.0, R |onUS14/61 1.5
1.5 R |on Spring Coulee Rd (stay to left) Stay off the shoulders!! 7.1
8.6 L on CR P @ stop sign 1.3
2.9 L on US 61 @ stop sign - in Coon Valley 0.7
10.6 R onCRB 2.0
12.6 R |onKoll Rd (stay to right @ Y, 13.1 miles) 3.7
16.3 L on SR 162 @ stop sign follow 162 thru Chaseburg 3.2
19.5 R on CRK 1.6
21.1 R on Hohlfeld Rd 0.9
22.0 L on Wrobel Rd (easy to miss the turn, over a hill) 1.7
23.7| L/S |on Brinkman Ridge Rd 1.8
25.5 L on CR K @ stop sign 0.5
26.0 R on Hamburg Ridge Rd (SLOW! WATCH for hilltop surprises!!!!)
(changes to Chipmunk Ridge Rd) 3.7
29.7 L on Proksch Coulee Rd 2.7
324 R |on Cedar Valley Rd (changes to Proksch Coulee Rd) 14
33.8 L on Main St/SR 35 @ stop sign - in Stoddard 0.3
on Broadway St. & into Kwik Trip in Stoddard - park on street or in
2:30 PM 34.1 L Kwik Trip lot
(BREAK - 30 minutes)
Set Odometer to Zero
Stoddard to Vernon Vineyards Winery
Est. Time | Odom | Turn |Directions/Road Dist./mi.
3:00 PM 0.0 R [on Main St 0.2
0.2 R on Proksch Coulee Rd 1.5
1.7 S on Cedar Valley Rd 33
5.0 R on SR 162 @ stop sign 0.6
5.6 L on Wing Hollow Rd 3.6
9.2 R on CR O @ stop sign 1.1
10.3 L on Dudley Hill Rd 1.9
12.2 R on Newton Rd 2.2
14.4 R on Romance Rd 1.5
15.9 L on Curti Rd 1.3
17.2 L on SR 56 @ stop sign 0.2
17.4 R |on Mound Ridge Rd (stay to right - 17.7) 1.4
18.8 L on Mound Ridge Rd 1.5
20.3 L on Mundsack Rd (Bad Dip Not Marked!!! - 21.3 & one that is
marked - 23.4 SLOW!!) 4.7
25.0 S on Newton Valley Rd (cross SR 56) @ stop sign 2.9
27.9 R . .
on Dudley Hill Rd (stay right @ 1st Y-29.4& left @ 2nd Y-30.6) 4.4
32.3 L on CR O @ stop sign 0.7
33.0 R on Upper Newton Rd (deep dip!!! Slow!!! @ 33.9) 4.2
37.2 L on Dahl Lane 0.5
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Ver Da Road Go?
AKA V-ing Across Vestern Visconsin

Hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman
August 27-28, 2010

37.7 L into Vernon Vineyards winery (gravel) 0.6
4:00 PM 38.3 L into Vernon Vineyards winery (gravel)
(BREAK - 1 hour)
Set Odometer to Zero
Vernon Vineyards Winery to Vernon Inn
Est. Time | Odom | Turn |Directions/Road Dist./mi.
5:00 PM 0.0 R leave winery onto gravel road 0.6
0.6 R on Dahl Lane 0.7
1.3 R on CRY @ stop sign 2.1
3.4 R on CR B @ stop sign 1.9
5.3 L on Miller Rd 2.6
7.9 R on SR 27 @ stop sign 0.5
5:15 PM 8.4 L into Vernon Inn - Viroqua
Set Odometer to Zero
Vernon Inn to Firehouse Restaurant
Est. Time | Odom | Turn |Directions/Road Dist./mi.
5:50 PM 0.0 L on SR 27 out of Vernon Inn parking lot 0.0
6:00 PM R into Firehouse Restaurant
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